the Hall of Justice, 990 
Terrace, Muskegon at    
3:00 PM unless otherwise 
noted.  

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON 

POLICY AND PROCEDURE 

ADMINISTRATIVE SETTLEMENT AUTHORITY 2022 

I. POLICY 

A. Any claim brought against the County involving more than Fifteen 
Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars shall be presented to the County Board of 
Commissioners for their consideration, and settlement authorization, consistent with the 
procedure listed below. 

B. Any claim brought against the County involving sums of less than Fifteen 
Thousand ($15,000.00) may be settled by the Administrator without the approval of the 
County Board of Commissioners.   

II. PROCEDURE 

A. The Administrator, in considering the settlement of any claim within the 
authority provided above, will prepare a written summary for the Chairperson of the

[...]

delegated spending authority in matters of County business in accordance with the 
procedure listed below. 

II. PROCEDURE 

A. The County Administrator, through this Policy, is granted the authority to 
waive the procurement policy and expend sums up to Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) 
Dollars.   

B. The County Administrator, prior to engaging in spending under this policy, 
is granted the authority to waive the procurement policy and expend sums in excess of 
Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars, but no more than Twenty-five Thousand 
($25,000.00) Dollars, will consult with and fully apprise the County Board Chair of the 
purpose of the proposed expenditure.   

C. If the proposed expenditure is approved by the County Board Chair, the 
Administrator is authorized to engage in said spending, but is required to report the